文件编号：NDT2230049
Document No.: NDT2230049
文件版本：第 1 版
Document Version: 1
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201317    电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
第 1 页 共 10 页
Address: South Shenjiang Road #2000, Pudong New Area, Shanghai      Post code: 201317    Tel.: (021) 68586699     Fax:
(021) 230257966                Page 1/10

 分体式
 Split type
3、 规格型号说明
3. Specification and Model Description
ND  Q  1-  800 R  800 / 4 Z
                                           结构形式（注 4） Structure form (Note 4)
                                           极数（注 3） Number of poles (Note 3)
                                           额定电流（注 2） Rated current (Note 2)
                                           控制方式（注 1） Control mode (Note 1)
                                           壳架等级额定电流为 800A Rated current of frame: 800A
                                           设计代号 Design code
                                           自动转换开关电器 Automatic Transfer Switch Device
“Nader”牌低压电器 "Nader" brand low-voltage apparatus
注  1. R：自投自复式；S：自投不自复式；F：电网－发电机式。
Note 1. R: Automatic change and automatic recovery mode; S: Automatic change and non-automatic recovery
mode; F: Grid - generator mode.
2. 额定电流为： 630A、700A、800A
文件编号：NDT2230049
Document No.: NDT2230049
文件版本：第 1 版
Document Version: 1
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201317    电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
第 4 页 共 10 页
Address: South Shenjiang Road #2000, Pudong New Area, Shanghai      Post code: 201317    Tel.: (021) 68586699     Fax:
(021) 230257966                Page 4/10
2. The rated current is: 630A、700A、800A。
3. 极数分为 3P、4P。
3. Pole number: 3P, 4P.
4. Z：整体式；F：分体式。
4. Z: Integral type; F: Split type.
4、 主要技术参数
4. Main Technical Parameters
电气特性：
Electrical characteristics:
▲ 额定工作电压 Ue：AC 400V/415V
▲ Rated working voltage Ue: AC 400V/415V
▲ 额定绝缘电压 Ui：690V
▲ Rated insulation voltage Ui: 690V
▲ 额定冲击耐受电压 Uimp: 8kV
▲ Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp: 8kV
▲ 壳架等级额定电流 Inm：800A
▲ Rated current of frame Inm:800A
▲ 额定短路接通能力 Icm (峰值): 165kA
▲ Rated short circuit making capacity Icm (peak value): 165kA
▲ 额定短路分断能力 Icn：75kA
▲ Rated short-circuit breaking capacity Icn: 75kA
操作性能：
Operating performance:
▲ 通电：6000次
▲ With electricity: 6,000 times
▲ 不通电：10000次
▲ Without electricity:10000 times
5、 正常工作环境
5. Normal Working Environment
▲ 海拔：≤2000m。
▲ Altitude: ≤2000m.